Electronic signatures are acceptable in accordance with applicable law and the Moses Brown 

School's financial policies. 

(b) Case-by-Case Authorization for Non-Budgeted and Significant Transactions: Any 

financial or legal document or transaction that is separate from the approved annual budget, or that 

exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), shall require specific authorization by Clerk and 

Treasurer of the Board on a case-by-case basis, unless otherwise explicitly provided in these bylaws. 

(c) Responsibility for Effective Controls: All individuals authorized to execute financial and